
 
Agreement, Certification, and Audit Team Representatives: 

 

Tanya Saunders  
(202) 514-4244 Office 
(202) 597-0049 Cell 
Tanya.Saunders@usdoj.gov 

California, Colorado, Hawaii, Iowa, 
Maine, Northern Mariana Islands 

Claressia Jones                                  
(202) 514-0401 Office                          
(202) 763-9972 Cell                                                                             
Claressia.Jones@usdoj.gov 

Florida, Guam, Idaho, Indiana, Kansas, 
Kentucky, Maryland, New Hampshire, 
New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, South 
Carolina 

Alexander Wooldridge                        
(202) 305-0064 Office                           
(202) 549-4051 Cell                                            
Alexander.Wooldridge@usdoj.gov 

Georgia, Ohio, Rhode Island, Texas, 
U.S. Virgin Islands 

Micah Ridley                                          
(202) 616-3949 Office                                                               
(202) 262-6572 Cell                                                
Micah.Ridley@usdoj.gov                                                  

Alaska, Connecticut, Illinois, Michigan, 
Minnesota, Montana, Puerto Rico, South 
Dakota, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, 
Washington, Wyoming 

Vianni Ligon                                           
(202) 598-2234 Office                             
(202) 568-0369 Cell 
Vianni.Ligon@usdoj.gov 

Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, 
Massachusetts, North Carolina, 
Pennsylvania, Wisconsin 

Morgan Brantley                                
(202) 616-5762 Office                            
(202) 617-7965 Cell                                          
Morgan.Brantley@usdoj.gov  

Arizona, Delaware, Mississippi, 
Missouri, Nebraska, Nevada, New 
Jersey, New York, North Dakota, 
Tennessee, West Virginia 
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